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CRANKCASE . ...ttt ettt e s et et a et e se e oot s a e tab e se e et s ot ottt se e e bt s et eab et ee e e ue s ot e b et ot e e s ae eabease e eh e s at e a b seteab et ee e ea e sateab et ee e e b sateab et et e e sa et e ee e eh e e sat et e et e ebe e st e bt e enee e B0.01.27
COOL.SYST.PROTECT B0.01.30
MAIN BEARINGS...........cccceneee B0.01.34
DIPSTICK ...ttt ettt ettt st et st ea et et sa e bt eat e et sa e bt eat e e st e oo e sb s eas e se e oot s aseab et ee e e a e s ateab et se e et sateab et oe e et Sate b e eet e e st e et b s eat e e ne e ea b s hstab e ne e e b sas et e ne e e sat et e e ee e e b san e B0.01.35
BLANKING PARTS ....B0.01.36
FRONT COVER ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et sttt ehe et s a et eat et e s e e bt eat e et e sate bt eat e e se e oo besb s ta bt ebe e oot e satea bt eu et et e satea bt eas e et e sa b bt eat e e ne e e oo beeat e e ne e oo besa s eat e e se e embesaneabeese e et saseabeennee e s B0.01.36
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ENGINE FUEL PUMP......ooiiitiiie ettt ettt et ettt et e s at et eh et et sa et eat et s o te b e ea st e st e oo e b s ee bt e se e oot s a s eab e e se e et s atea b et ee e et sateab et ea e e s ue sabenbseat e e ne e oot naseabeese e et sanembeeseeenbenanenne B0.07.17
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TURBOCHARGER ........co ottt ettt e et e e e ettt e et e e e etae e eeee e e e e etaaseesaaat e e e saaeseeeens e s eaaeaessense s s enaaaeseese s s eamataeeeease s s eemaateeeeese s s eessaeeeeeees s sennaaeeeeseseseeenaeeessasassesnneeesenneenas
RETURN LINE ...ttt et ettt e e et e e e et e e e e eeae e e e eataeeeeeaae e e e satasaeseeas e e e easaeseseens e s eanssaeeseess e s semaaeeeeess e s eenmaaeeeseee s e eeenneeeeeeaaasseennaeeeeeaeasseenaeeeseaeeseesanneeeeeassaessenseseennneaessenseeeanns
RETURN LINE......ccoooiiiiiiiieecciieees
OIL LUBRICATION PIPE
OIL LUBRICATION PIPE
Electrical accessories

FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt ebt e et su et eat e et e s at e bt eb et et e s et et eae e e et sate bt eet e e st e sate st et e eb et Sat e b e et e ebe e oot e sa s e et e eb et et e sa b e a bt eua e et sa s ab e eua e et saten bt eus e et e natenbeenneeneesatenne B0.12.21000
PLUGH-IN CONNECTOR. ...ttt sttt ettt sttt se e et sat ottt se et s et ottt se e e be s ot ea b et ea e e s ue e ottt e eh e e s at oot e et eat e se e e abe saseab et oe e e sateab et ea e e bt satcaae e et e e naeembesn e ebeesaeemberaneeneens B0.12.21000
COOLING AIR BAFFLE ... .ottt sttt ettt ettt se e et s at ettt se e e s ot ottt se e et s ot ea bt ea e e bt s oo m bt ea st e et e Sate bt eat e e st e oot e a s eat e e ne e oo e saseab e se e e a b saseab e ne e et sat ettt se e et sanenbeesaeenee s B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES ....B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES ....B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES ...B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES B0.12.21000
GENERATOR ...ttt ettt ettt eae et st bt eat et s e e bt eat e e st e s et e becat e e st e sate bt eat e e se e e ot e bt et e eb et oot e s et ea bt eb et oot satemb e eas e et e setem bt eat e et e sete b e eat e et e satenbeeaneeneesabenunenneene B0.12.21000
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. ...ttt ettt sttt sttt et e sttt et e be sa e bt eat e st s e te bt eat e e st e oo e bscas e e se e oo be s bt tat e e se e oot suscab e e ne e et sasea bt e ee e e saseab et se e et e s e et eat e e st e satebeenneeneesatenanen B0.12.21000
ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.....iiiiitiitt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt ehe e st ettt et e s bt s ot ettt ea e e s ue s ot e st e eh e e s at e ot bt e eh e e sateab e et e eh et s ot e bt et e ebe e s atesb e et e eue e et e nueembeaneebeesaeembenaneenee s B0.12.21000
STARTER B0.12.21000
ELECTRICAL LEAD . ...ttt sttt et ettt et st eat e st st b et e e st e oo bseat e e st e oot s aeeat e se e oo b sa s ea bt e se e oo sasea bt ee e ea e satem bt eas e et saten bt eas e et e sate bt eat e e st e satebseaneeneesabenaneaneens B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES . ...ttt ettt et ettt eae et s te bt eat e e st e e e bt ee st e se e oo ke s bt eat e se e oot s et eat e e ee e e a e s et eab et oe e et e s et et ea st e et e S e b e b et e ne e S behs et e ne e et nas et e ee e et nat et ee e e b san et B0.12.21000
FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt ettt eb et et sa et eat e et s at e bt eb et et e s et e bt eat e e st e sa b et e eat e e st e sate st et e eb et Sat e b e et e ebe e oot e sa e a bt eb et oot e sateab e eu et et e sa s a bt eue e et e satem bt eus e et e satenbeeaneeneesatenne B0.12.21000
FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt ettt eb et et sa et eat e et s at e bt eb et et e s et e bt eat e e st e sa b et e eat e e st e sate st et e eb et Sat e b e et e ebe e oot e sa e a bt eb et oot e sateab e eu et et e sa s a bt eue e et e satem bt eus e et e satenbeeaneeneesatenne B0.12.21000
FASTENINGS......cooiiiiiniiiiciceeee B0.12.21000
ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.... B0.12.21000
FASTENINGS. ..ot B0.12.21000
ELECTRICAL LEAD . ...ttt ettt et ettt et st eat e st st b e et e st e oo bseat e e se e oo e s astat e se e oot sa s ea bt se e oo e satea ket ee e e m e s et e a bt eas e et sate bt eus e et e sate bt eat e e st e satenbeeaneeneesabenuneaneens B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES . ...ttt ettt ettt et s e et eat et st bt eat e e st s et e bt ee st e se e e abe s bt eat e se e oo b s et ea bt e ee e et s et eab et oe e et e s e te e eht e e st S e ke bt et e ne e e be e hs et e e ne e e sas b e ee et nab et sa e e b sanente B0.12.21000
COVER PLATE B0.12.21000
STARTER ...ttt ettt sttt et s e st a e eat e st et sa s tab e e st e oot s atta bt e se e oot s et ea bt ee e et satea bt ee e e ae satea bt e ee e e e bt sa kb et et e e s ae e e e a ettt ne e e sas e e ne e e nat et e e ea e e b st ee e B0.12.21000
KABELBAUM......cccceovvviiiiieicncene B0.12.21000
STARTER.......... B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES. B0.12.21000

FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt ettt eb et et sa et eat e et s at e bt eb et et e s et e bt eat e e st e sa b et e eat e e st e sate st et e eb et Sat e b e et e ebe e oot e sa e a bt eb et oot e sateab e eu et et e sa s a bt eue e et e satem bt eus e et e satenbeeaneeneesatenne B0.12.21000



H9_Z78A0_00_0-A-00

6090 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE
DEUTZ ENGINE 228 kW /310 CV

Ref: B0.00.1 (1)

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[6090 HTS ->14500]

1 25007609 1 engine TCD 2013 L06-4V
ON ORDERING PLEASE
ENGINE NO. REQUIRED
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H9_Z79A0_01_0-A-001

6090 HTS ->14500

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.00.3 (1)
PARTS SET - ENGINE MOUNTING

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[6090 HTS ->14500] 14758 <-

6 16006188/10 1 support

7 01102797 2 washer 6, d128

8 01112813 2 nut m 6

14 16061552 4 plate

15 16062441 1 square

16 01112264 1 screw m 6 x 20, d933
17 01112299 1 screw m 8 x 12, d933
18 01102799 1 washer 8, d128

19 16062978 1 guard

20 0.015.8833.0 1 shim 30 x 50 x 15

21 16064238 1 vent

22 16064187 1 small guard

23 0.017.5544.0 1 bracket

24 2.0114.207.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
25 2.1474.009.2 1 spring washer 8

26 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.4x17
27 2.1120.005.2 1 nut m 8 p.1.25
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H9_Z79A0_01_0-A-002

6090 HTS ->14500

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.00.3 (2)
PARTS SET - ENGINE MOUNTING

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[6090 HTS ->14500] -> 14715 - 14876 <-

3 06216480 6 clamp 4,8 x 360

4 06214189 4 washer 6.4

5 01102797 2 washer 6, d128

6 16006188/10 1 support

7 01102797 2 washer 6, d128

8 01112813 2 nut m 6

14 16061552 4 plate

16 01112264 1 screw m 6 x 20, d933
17 01112299 1 screw m 8 x 12, d933
18 01102799 1 washer 8, d128

20 0.015.8833.0 1 shim 30 x 50 x 15

21 16064238 1 vent

22 16064187 1 small guard

23 0.017.5544.0 1 bracket

24 2.0114.207.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
25 2.1474.009.2 1 spring washer 8

26 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.4x17
27 2.1120.005.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

1/1



H9_Z79A0_01_0-A-003

6090 HTS ->14500

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.00.3 (3)
PARTS SET - ENGINE MOUNTING

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[6090 HTS ->14500]

3 06216480 6 clamp 4,8 x 360

4 06214189 4 washer 6.4

5 01102797 2 washer 6, d128

6 16006188/10 1 support

14 16061552 4 plate

16 01112264 1 screw m 6 x 20, d933
17 01112299 1 screw m 8 x 12, d933
18 01102799 1 washer 8, d128

20 0.015.8833.0 1 shim 30 x 50 x 15

21 16064238 1 vent

22 16064187 1 small guard

23 0.017.5544.0 1 bracket

24 2.0114.207.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
25 2.1474.009.2 1 spring washer 8

26 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.4x17
27 2.1120.005.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

1/1



0511 0019

6090 HTS ->14500
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.2
FASTENINGS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[6090 HTS ->14500]

Engine serial number:

10547568 10773061 10773063 10773065 10773070 10773226 10773227 10774167 10774168 10778645 10778647
10778649 10778660 10778661 10781722 10781723 10782165 10782167 10786474 10786476 10786477 10786478
10786830 10786831 10786832 10786834 10879227 10880302 10880303 10880304 10880305 10880306 10880307
10880308 10880310 10888281 10888282 10888283 10888284 10888285 10888286 10888287 10888288 10888289
10888290 10903318 10903319 10903320 10903321 10911154 10911155 10911156 10911157 10911158 10911159
10953565 10953567 10953732 10953733 10953735 10954128 10954129 10954130 10954131 10954167 10954168
10954169 10954170 10954171 10954286 10954287 10954288 10954290 10955110 10955111 10955113 10955114
10955131 10955132 10955134 10964295 10964296 10964298 10965931 10965932 10967439 10967440 10967442
10972648 10972649 10972650 10972660 10972661 10972662 10972663 10972664 10973191 10973192 10973194
10973195 10973424 10973426 10973427 10973445 10975838 10975839 10975840 10975842 10976218 10976220
10976222

2 01180114 3 screw
EN 1662 -F-M8X70-10.9-GESCHW

4 01143362 8 screw

EN 1662 -F-M8X35-10.9-A4C
5 01181406 1 bushing
H 2341 -B11X8-FE/ZN12C*

6 04294952 1 gasket

188 01016122 1 gasket
H 0699 -DEUTZDW67-250ML
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